TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Mobility Systems, LLC		110/07/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810172	DATA MOBILITY SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2819221	DATA MOBILITY SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(630) 305-1000 Phone: Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com Correspondent Name: Nalco Company Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road Address Line 2: Patent & Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMS TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen N. Landsman
Signature:	/Stephen N. Landsman/

900132053 REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0561

Date:	04/17/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=DMS to Nalco Assignment#page1.tif source=DMS to Nalco Assignment#page2.tif source=DMS to Nalco Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that DATA MOBILITY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a place of business at Falmouth, Maine, (the "Seller"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, paid by NALCO COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Purchaser"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby certify and agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto the Purchaser all of its right, title and interest, including, without limitation, its copyrights, in and to the computer software programs described on Exhibit A and all prior versions thereof, including, without limitation, the source code, object code, user interface, screen displays, user manuals and documentation thereto (collectively, the "Work").
- 2. Seller hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto the Purchaser all of its right, title and interest, including, without limitation, its trademark rights, in and to the names and logos described on Exhibit B (collectively, the "Marks"), together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.
- 3. Seller agrees to execute, upon Purchaser's request and at Purchaser's expense, but without further consideration, any documents necessary to the transfer of ownership in the Works and/or the Marks or to record the same.
- 4. This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws in effect in the State of Maine. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Purchaser and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Data Mobility Systems, LLC has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized agent, as an instrument under seal, this 7th day of October, 2008.

Witness:

Sharron Cygan.

DATA MOBILITY SYSTEMS, LLC

morne ipal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0563 STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF Lumber and On this 7th day of below, 2008, before me personally appeared with the of Data Mobility Systems, LLC and acknowledged that he executed the

same as his free act and deed in such capacity.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

MARILYN D. WEBB

NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 2010

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0564

Exhibit B

- DATA MOBILITY SYSTEMS is a federally registered trademark (Reg. Nos. 2,810,172 and 2,819,221);
- the DMS logo;
- DMS Services and associated logo;
- · DMS Water and associated logo;
- DMS Demand Model and associated logo;
- DMS Power and associated logo;
- Advanced Modeling System, "AMS" and associated logo.

1179788_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/17/2009